
New South Wales Hillclimb Championships - Provisional Pointscore 2009

Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd4 Rd5 Rd6 Rd7 Total

Outright

Tim Edmondson 14 14 11 14 14 14 11 92

Tom Donovan 6 11 14 9 11 7 58

Ron Hay 9 9 7 6 1 9 6 47

Steve Moxon 5 6 3 7 7 11 39

Douglas Barry 11 9 7 5 32

Michele Guyer 11 5 6 5 4 31

Searle Courtwright 3 4 5 3 6 5 4 30

Phil Pratt 7 7 9 1 5 29

Neil Farr 14 14

Dave Morrow 4 9 13

Nick Mason 4 3 3 10

Mark Guyer 2 4 2 8

Peter Robinson 6 1 6

Matt Halpin 2 2 2 6

Peter Dight 3 2 5

Matthew Barnes 4 4

Scott Tutton 1 2 3

Garry Ford 3 3

Ray Bromley 1 1 2

Neil De Pau 1 1

Formula Libre up to 750 cc

Searle Courtright Axtel Suzuki 9 9 11 11 11 11 14 76

Steve Moxon Axtel Suzuki 11 11 9 14 14 14 73

Phil Pratt Trojan 14 14 14 9 9 60

Dennis Russell Kelly Suzuki 6 6 7 7 9 35

Peter Dight Fubar 7 7 7 9 30

David Ellis Honda 11 11

Formula Libre 751-1300cc

Nick Mason Sparrow 14 14 11 14 11 14 11 89

Ray Bromley Kt 11 11 14 11 11 58

Dave Morrow Krygger Suzuki 14 14 28

Luke Bromley Hall Gadjet 9 9

Formula Libre 1300-2000cc

Tim Edmondson Force PC 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 98

Peter Robinson PRS Ford 11 11 22

Formula Libre over 2000cc

Tom Donovan Pilbeam MP82 11 14 14 11 14 11 75

Michele Guyer March 14 11 11 9 9 11 65



Douglas Barry Lola F3000 14 11 14 9 48

Warren Creagh Twinnie 9 7 9 7 32

Malcolm Oastler Union Jag 9 9 6 24

Neil Farr Bowin Hay 14 14

Formula Vee 1200

Wayne Allen Dice 14 14 14 42

Open / Closed Sports up to 1600cc

Paul Finch PRB Clubman 14 11 11 14 14 64

Neil De Pau Radical Prosport 14 14 28

Andrew Walker Turnham 11 14 14 39

Open / Closed Sports over 1600cc

Alan Barlow A / H Sprite 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 98

Marque Sports up to 1600cc

Greg Sticker Westfield 11 14 14 14 14 14 14 95

Gary Angel Elfin 14 14

Marque Sports over 1600cc

Trent Francis Toyota MR2 14 14 14 14 11 11 11 89

Darval Thomas MG 7 14 14 35

Tim Norris Datsun 280 ZX 11 9 14 34

Jim Norris Datsun 280 ZX 9 11 9 29

Production Sports over 1600cc

Barrie Coady Toyota MR2 14 14 14 11 14 67

Billy Jones Mazda RX7 14 14

Improved Production up to 1600cc

Grant Liddell Datsun 1200 Coupe 14 14 14 14 14 14 84

Ken Urquhart Suzuki Gti 14 11 11 9 7 52

Andrew Frost Suzuki Gti 11 9 9 11 9 49

John Flower Datsun 1200 Coupe 11 11 11 33

Alex Slack Corolla Gti 9 7 16

Improved Production 1601-2000cc

Greg Ward VW Beetle 14 14 14 6 7 55

Heath Campbell VW Beetle 11 11 14 14 50

Christine Campbell VW Beetle 9 14 11 9 43

Glen Torrens VW Beetle 11 11 4 5 6 37

Grant Cook VW Beetle 14 6 7 27

Ben Durie VW Beetle 7 9 11 27

Joshua Leask Stanza 9 3 5 17

Beb Fox Volvo 11 11

Reece Presland Nissan 180 SX 5 4 9



Improved Production 2001-3000cc

Ron Gallagher Capri 14 14 14 14 56

Improved Production over 3000cc

David Tutton Holden Torana 14 9 11 11 11 14 70

Martin McLoughlin Torana S 14 14 14 42

Richard Marat Falcon GTHO 7 9 9 11 36

Phillip Haynes Falcon 11 14 25

Matthew Roberts Chrysler 11 6 7 24

Jeremy Gray Torana 14 14

Reece Presland Nissan 180 SX 11 11

Robert Shaw Torana LH 9 9

David Spring Holden 4 4

Saloon Cars

Terry Hartman Commodore VN 14 14 14 14 56

Late Model Imp Prod Excluding forced Ind

Darren Read Commodore 14 14 11 11 50

Dennis Roohan C'Dore VP Grp A 11 14 14 39

Aaron Hoad Holden VY Ute 14 14

Late Model Improved ProductionSV

Mark Guyer Nissan GTR 14 11 11 14 14 14 78

Scott Tutton Mitsubishi 11 14 14 11 11 61

Stuart Inwood Nissan GTR 14 14

Matthew Richards Silvia 9 9

Sports Sedans 0-1300cc

Donn Vidler Morris Cooper S 14 14

Sports Sedans 1301-2000cc

Graeme Syphers Ford 11 14 14 14 53

Robert Bell Mini 14 14

Joanne Bell Mini 9 9

Sports Sedans 2001-3000cc

Eden Jones Ford 11 11 11 14 14 14 75

Keith Jones Ford 9 14 14 11 11 11 70

Arthur Hollins Cortina 14 14

Sports Sedans over 3000cc

Matt Halpin Torana 14 11 9 11 14 14 73

Matthew Barnes Toyota Celica 11 14 11 36

Allan Barnes Toyota Celica 9 9 14 32

John Templeton Mitsubishi 14 6 6 26



Daniel Fort Torana 7 7 14

Garry Ford Ford Escort 14 14

Historic Group Nc

Geoff Beasley Datsun 11 14 14 14 14 67

Phillip Edwards Holden Torana 9 11 11 11 42

Richard Marat Datsun 14 14

Graeme Diskin Holden Torana 14 14

Historic Group Q

Allan Hunt Hunter Clubman 14 14 14 42

Historic Group R

Ron Hay RH Honda 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 98

Historic Group Sb

Bob Wootton MG B 14 14 14 11 11 11 14 89

Steve Purdy MG Midget 11 11 11 14 14 14 11 86

Historic Group VB

Bill Revill Trowbridge Vee 14 14 14 14 56

Ladies Trophy

Michele Guyer March 14 14 14 14 11 14 81

Christine Campbell Beetle 11 14 11 14 50

Joanne Bell Mini 11 11

Junior Trophy

Andrew Frost Suzuki Gti 14 14 14 14 14 70

Luke Bromley Hall Gadjet 11 11

Fastest Tin Top

Mark Guyer 14 9 7 14 11 7 62

Matt Halpin 14 11 9 11 11 56

Scott Tutton 11 11 9 11 6.5 48.5

Heath Campbell 9 5 14 9 37

Christine Campbell 5 6.5 9 6 26.5

David Tutton 7 3 4 6 1 1 22

Matthew Barnes 7 14 21

Martin McLoughlin 6 7 3 16

Ben Durie 3 6 7 16

Garry Ford 14 14

Stuart Inwood 14 14

Grant Cook 4 4 5 13

Greg Ward 4 1 5 10

Dennis Roohan 6 2 3 11

Robert Bell 9 9



Phillip Haynes 4 5 9

Allan Barnes 5 3 8

Grant Liddell 2 3 4 9

Arthur Hollins 6 6

Ken Urquhart 5 5

Daniel Fort 2 2 4

Graeme Diskin 4 4

Andrew Frost 3 3

Matthew Roberts 2 2

Richard Marat 1 1 2

Darren Read 2 2

Trent Francis 1 1

Jeremy Gray 2 1

Jon Flower 1 1


